



CUPID LIMITED

Manufacturer & Exporter of Male Condoms, Female Condoms, Water based Lubricants & In Vitro Diagnostics (IVD) Kits

Date: 2nd August, 2023

To.

Department of Corporate Services,

BSE LIMITED,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

SCRIP CODE: 530843

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Bandra-Kurla

Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai - 400051

Fax No. - 6641 8125 / 26

SCRIP CODE: CUPID

Subject: - Intimation of Demise of Mr. Jandhyala L. Sharma, Independent Director Under Regulation 30 Of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Madam,

The Company regrets to inform about the sad demise of Mr. Jandhyala L. Sharma (DIN: 00004627), Non-Executive Independent Director of the Company on Tuesday, 1st August, 2023 as intimation received from one of his family member today (i.e. 2nd August, 2023).

Mr. Jandhyala L. Sharma was appointed as an Independent Director of the Company w.e.f. 28th October, 2014. Mr. Jandhyala L. Sharma's sudden and unexpected passing away will be an irreparable loss to the Company and all the directors and employees of the company convey their deep sympathy, sorrow and condolences to his family.

We request you to take the above intimation on your record in compliance with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For Cupid Limited

SAURABH Digitally signed by SAURABH VISHWAS KARMASE

KARMASE Date: 2023.08.02
12:07:28 +05'30'

Saurabh V. Karmase

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Factory & Registered Office:

CIN No.: L25193MH1993PLC070846





